## RFB 2022-077 BID TAP

## TAYLOR STREET WASEWATER IMPROVEMENTS

Quality W ContracotorsQuality W ContracotorsLLCLLC

	Minority Woman Owned Business			No	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE QTY	UNIT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
GENERAL CON	DITIONS				
1.01	Mobilization (5.0% maximum of total bid)	1	LS	20,674	20,674
1.02	Bonding and Insurance (1.5% maximum of total bid)	1	LS	6,118	6,118
1.03	Trench Safety Plan	1	LS	800	800
1.04	Trench Safety Plan Implementation	792	LF	6	4,752
1.05	Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	4,667	4,667
1.06	Traffic Control Plan Implementation	1	LS	8,667	8,667
1.07	Video Installed Wastewater Lines	792	LF	3	2,376
WASTEWATER	IMPROVEMENTS				,
2.01	Removal of existing Concrete Manhole, including plugging of existing lines to remain, installation of gravel trench backfill, and all material, labor, equipment and incidentals, complete and in place	1	EA	4,528	4,528
2.02	Removal and replacement of existing Concrete Curb and Gutter, including all necessary sawcutting, excavation, disposal of existing material, formwork, connections to existing concrete curb & gutter, reinforcement, and all material, labor, equipment and incidentals, complete and in place	35	LF	131	4,585
2.03	Removal and replacement of existing Fencing (all sizes, all types), including all necessary excavation, disposal of existing material, steel, fabric, posts, and all material, labor, equipment and incidentals, complete and in place	8	LF	204	1,632

2.04	Abandonment of existing Concrete Manhole, (All Sizes)(All Depths), including installation of backfill, and all material, equipment, labor, and incidentals, complete and in place	4	EA	2,863	11,452
2.05	Abandonment of existing 8" Wastewater Line, including grout material, excavation and plugging of existing wastewater lines, and all material, equipment, labor, and incidentals, complete and in place	210	LF	64	13,440
2.06	Abandonment of existing 10" Wastewater Line, including grout material, excavation and plugging of existing wastewater lines, and all material, equipment, labor, and incidentals, complete and in place	195	LF	70	13,650
2.07	Abandonment of existing 15" Wastewater Line, including grout material, excavation and plugging of existing wastewater lines, and all material, equipment, labor, and incidentals, complete and in place	325	LF	66	21,450
2.08	Bypass Pumping, including all pumps, generators, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	1	LS	13,333	13,333
2.09	Connection to existing Wastewater Manhole, including necessary coring and reshaping of the invert, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	1	EA	1,786	1,786
2.10	Connection to existing Wastewater Manhole, including necessary coring and reshaping of the invert, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	1	EA	1,786	1,786
2.11	12" SDR-26 PVC Wastewater Line (Street Trench) (0'-10' Depth), including sawcutting of pavement, trenching, surveying, potholing of existing utilities, embedment and backfill, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	692	LF	186	128,712
2.12	12" SDR-26 PVC Wastewater Line (Pressure Rated Pipe)(Street Trench)(0'- 10' Depth), including sawcutting of pavement, trenching, surveying, potholing of existing utilities, embedment and backfill, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	43	LF	311	13,373
2.13	6" SDR-26 PVC Wastewater Line (Street Trench) (0'-10' Depth), including sawcutting of pavement, trenching, surveying, potholing of existing utilities, embedment and backfill, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	57	LF	197	11,229

2.14	5' Diameter Manhole with Standard Ring and Cover, Concrete Diamond (Street Installation)(0'-10' Depth), including all sawcutting, excavation, connection of wastewater lines, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	5	EA	13,170	65,850
2.15	6" SDR-26 PVC Cap installed on 6" Service, including all excavation, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	1	EA	1,716	1,716
2.16	6" Unreinforced Concrete Cap, including all necessary excavation, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	20	LF	267	5,340
2.17	Installation of Reinforced Concrete Diamond on existing Manhole, including any necessary leveling of ring and cover, sawcutting of pavement, formwork, reinforcing, and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	2	EA	3,354	6,708
2.18	Class 'A' Surface Replacement, including all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	565	LF	67	37,855
2.19	Hydromulch Seeding, including all placement of topsoil, fertilizer, seed, watering and all material, labor, equipment, and incidentals, complete and in place	1,461	SF	8	11,688
	TOTAL BASE BID			•	418,167.00